would have resulted if the Loral transaction had occurred on the applicable

dates indicated above. Moreover, they are not intended to be indicative of

future results of operations or financial position. The unaudited pro forma

combined condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the

historical consolidated financial statements of the Corporation and related

notes thereto, incorporated in the Corporation's Annual Report on Form 10-K

for the year ended December 31, 1995; and the historical financial statements

of Tactical Systems and related notes thereto, included in this Current Report

on Form 8-K.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

   ---------------------------------------------------

   LOCKHEED TACTICAL  RECLASS-   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

   MARTIN  SYSTEMS  IFICATIONS ADJUSTMENTS  COMBINED

   -------- -------- ---------- -----------  ---------

   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

Net sales..... $22,853   $6,179   $--   $(173)(e)  $28,859

Cost and expenses

  Cost of sales.....  20,881   5,494   30   (173)(e)   26,401

   169 (f)

  Merger related and

   consolidation expenses..   690   --   --   --   690

   -------   ------   ----   -----   -------

Earnings from operations...   1,282   685   (30)   (169)   1,768

Other income and expenses,

 net.....   95   12   --   --   107

   -------   ------   ----   -----   -------

   1,377   697   (30)   (169)   1,875

Interest expense.....   288   118   --   482 (g)   888

   -------   ------   ----   -----   -------

Earnings before income

 taxes.....   1,089   579   (30)   (651)   987

Income tax expense.....   407   220   (30)   (178)(h)   419

   -------   ------   ----   -----   -------

Net earnings..... $   682   $  359   $--   $(473)   $   568

   =======   ======   ====   =====   =======

Earnings per common share:

  Assuming no dilution..... $  3.28   N/A   $  2.69

   =======   ======   =======

  Assuming full dilution... $  3.05   N/A   $  2.55

   =======   ======   =======

  See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial

   statements.

   12

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1995

   ---------------------------------------------------------------

   LOCKHEED  TACTICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

   MARTIN   SYSTEMS  RECLASSIFICATIONS ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   --------  -------- ----------------- -----------   ---------

   (IN MILLIONS)

ASSETS

Current assets:

  Cash and cash

   equivalents..... $   653   $  227   $   --   $   --   $   880

  Receivables.....   3,876   --   1,053   --   4,929

  Inventories.....   2,804   --   445   --   3,249

  Contracts in process..   --   1,376   (1,376)   --   --

  Other current assets..   844   296   (122)   --   1,018

   -------   ------   -------   -------   -------

   Total current

   assets.....   8,177   1,899   --   --   10,076

Property, plant and

 equipment.....   3,165   1,287   --   --   4,452

Intangible assets

 related to contracts

 and programs acquired..   1,808   --   --   700 (b)   2,508

Cost in excess of net

 assets acquired.....   2,817   1,774   --   5,725 (b)   10,316

Other assets.....   1,681   621   158   467 (b)(c)   2,927

   -------   ------   -------   -------   -------

   $17,648   $5,581   $   158   $ 6,892   $30,279

   =======   ======   =======   =======   =======

LIABILITIES AND

 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

  Customer advances and

   amounts in excess of

   costs incurred..... $ 1,570   $  446   $   --   $   --   $ 2,016

  Debt (short-term and

   current maturities)..   722   1   --   621 (d)   1,344

  Other current

   liabilities.....   2,999   750   --   830 (b)   4,579

   -------   ------   -------   -------   -------

   Total current

   liabilities.....   5,291   1,197   --   1,451   7,939

Long-term debt.....   3,010   1,869   --   7,000 (d)   11,879

Post-retirement benefit

 liabilities.....   1,778   603   165   (107)(b)   2,439

Other liabilities.....   1,136   196   (7)   264 (b)   1,589

Stockholders' equity

  Series A preferred

   stock.....   1,000   --   --   --   1,000

  Common stock.....   199   --   --   --   199

  Additional paid-in-

   capital.....   683   --   --   --   683

  Retained earnings.....   4,838   --   --   --   4,838

  Unearned ESOP shares..   (287)   --   --   --   (287)

  Net assets.....   --   1,716   --   (1,716)(b)   --